

SC No.:314/2023
FIR No.:67/2023
PS: Kamla Market
State Vs Lallu Sharma @ Kalu
CNR No.: DLCT01-007266-2023

25/05/2023

Fresh case received by way of committal. Let it be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Ashesh, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the State.
Accused is produced from JC.

Accused is unrepresented through any private counsel. Since accused is in custody, he is entitled for free legal aid counsel.

As such, copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Secretary, DLSA Central District, Tis Hazari Courts for appointment of Legal Aid Counsel for this accused.

List for arguments on charge on **12/07/2023**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI/25/05/2023_(MK)