

SC No.:314/2023
FIR No.: 67/2023
PS: Kamla Market
State Vs Lallu Sharma @ Kalu
CNR No.: DLCT01-007266-2023

14/02/2024

Present: Mr. A.B. Asthana, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Kamlesh Kumar, Id. LAC Counsel for accused.

PW-3 Dr. Divay, Medical officer, Lok Nayak Hospital, Delhi examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-4 Dr. Harsh, SR, Department of Forensic Medicine, MAMC, New Delhi examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-5 Dr. Satyaajeet Kumar, Casualty Medical Officer, Lok Nayak Hospital, Delhi examined, cross examined and discharged.

Summons issued to IO Inspector Jagdeep Malik received back with the request that he has been deployed in law and order arrangement in connection with farmer protest.

Summons issued to IO regarding FSL received with the report that FSL result alongwith supplementary chargesheet has been filed before the Court of Ms. Meena Chauhan, Id. MM on 02/02/2024.

List for PE on **24/04/2024**. Issue summons to PW-2 W / SI Savita Mahiya and Sh. Santosh Tripathy, Scientific officer, FSL, Delhi for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 14/02/2024_{MK}