

SC No.:314/2023
FIR No.: 67/2023
PS: Kamla Market
State vs Lallu Sharma @ Kalu
CNR No. DLCT01-007266-2023

25/03/2025

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

Witness PW-2 Sarita Rani is present. However, she is discharged unexamined for today only as the FSL result is not received.

Issue fresh notice to IO / SHO to take positive steps to expedite the FSL result and to file the status report by the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **27/05/2025**. Witnesses at Sl. No. 3, 5 & 6 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 25/03/2025_{MK}