

SC No.:314/2023
FIR No.: 67/2023
PS: Kamla Market
State Vs Lallu Sharma @ Kalu
CNR No. DLCT01-007266-2023

27/05/2025

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

SI Narender is present and he has submitted that supplementary chargesheet is ready and the same shall be filed today before the court of concerned ld. JMFC.

Accused Lallu Sharma @ Kalu is produced in custody from JC and is unrepresented by any counsel. He is entitled to free Legal Aid counsel.

Accordingly, Ms. Kanchan Dewan, Ld. Dy. LADC is appointed as Legal Aid counsel for this accused. A copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Central District for information and necessary directions. Copy of this order be also given dasti to Ms. Kanchan Dewan, ld. Dy. LADC counsel.

PW-7 HC Sarjeet Singh examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-8 retired ACP Mahesh examined, cross examined and discharged.

It is submitted by the ld. Addl. PP for the state that IO has inadvertently mentioned the name of SI Kuldeep instead of SI Naresh who had prepared scene of crime report, in the list of the

witnesses. Accordingly, SI Naresh be called alongwith IO Inspector Jagdeep Malik.

List for PE on **19/08/2025**. Issue summons to SI Naresh be called alongwith IO Inspector Jagdeep Malik, SI Giriraj MHC(M) alongwith case property for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 27/05/2025_{MK}