

SC No.:314/2023
FIR No.:67/2023
PS:Kamla Market
State Vs Lallu Sharma @ Kalu
CNR No. DLCT01-007266-2023

06/02/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Kanchan Dewan, ld. Dy. LADC for accused.

Summons to Ct. Manoj, Ct. Shekhar and SI Savita Rani received back duly served. Despite service they are absent.

Issue bailable warrants against SI Savita Rani in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety of the like amount through IO as she had not appeared even on the last date of hearing, neither any request was received on behalf of her, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **08/04/2026**. Let witnesses mentioned at Sl. No.14 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/06/02/2026