

SC 314/2023
State Vs Lallu Sharma @ Kallu
FIR NO.: 67/2023
PS : Kamla Market

08/04/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused from JC.
Ms. Kanchan Dewan, Ld. Deputy LADC for the
accused.
IO Inspector Jagdeep Malik Ps Kamla Market.

Bailable warrants of SI Savita Rani received back
duly served. PW-2 examined, cross examined and
discharged.

Summons to PW Leela Devi received back
unserved.

Inspector Jagdeep Malik submits that he had not
recorded the statement of Leela Devi and it was recorded
by SI Giriraj.

Let PW Leela Devi be summoned through SI Giriraj. In
the meantime witnesses mentioned at serial number 7 and
12 be summoned.

Put up for *PE* on 01.06.2026.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/08/04/2026