

SC No.:314/2023
FIR No.:67/2023
PS:Kamla Market
State Vs Lallu Sharma @ Kalu

01/06/2026

VC of this court is not working due to network issues.

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Kanchan Dewan, and Mr. Hari Dutt Sharma, ld.
Dy. LADC for accused.
Mr. Abhishek Verma, ld. Counsel for witness Padma
Lochan Bhattacharya.

Summons to PW Leela Devi received back with report that she has expired. Copy of death certificate has been placed on record.

Accordingly, she is dropped from the list of the witnesses.

PW-10 Sh. Padma Lochan Bhattacharya and PW-11 HC Shamsheer examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **07/08/2026**. Let witnesses mentioned at Sl. No.15 and 22 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/01/06/2026